TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM677051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| WorkshopX Inc. | | 09/23/2021 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Creative Layer Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6 Hamilton Avenue North, Suite 004 | |
| City: | Ottawa, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | K1Y 4R1 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 88907441 | CREATIVE LAYER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482844094 Email: info@bridgeip.net

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson Address Line 1: 23716 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 4: Pleasant Ridge, MICHIGAN 48069

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 683.025135 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Sheehan Anderson | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/27/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=WorkshopX assignment (Creative Layer) 4821-1984-2812 v.1#page1.tif source=WorkshopX assignment (Creative Layer) 4821-1984-2812 v.1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0962

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WorkshopX Inc. ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6 Hamilton Avenue North, Suite 004, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Y 4R1, was prior to July 12, 2021, ("The Assignment Date") the owner in Canada and the Unites States of America, respectively, of the Canadian and United States of America trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 'A' and the applications listed therefor;

AND WHEREAS, Creative Layer Inc. ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6 Hamilton Avenue North, Suite 004, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Y 4R1, acquired the full right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in Canada and the United States of America, respectively, and the benefit of the applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom, in Canada and the United States of America and the goodwill related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, on The Assignment Date, it sold, assigned and transferred and has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all right, title and interest of the said Assignor in and to the said trademarks and the applications therefor, and any registrations resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement in respect of the said trademarks. This assignment is made in connection with the sale of the complete portion of the business to which the mark pertains and the business is ongoing and existing.

WorkshopX Inc.

Signed by:

Name (print) Andrew Cousin

Date:

9/23/2021

City/Country: __Longmont, USA

... page 2 (Schedule "A")

RECORDED: 09/27/2021

Schedule "A"

| Canada - Trademark | Application No. | Registration No. |
|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| CREATIVE LAYER | App 2027184 | |
| United States - Trademark | Application No. | Registration No. |
| CREATIVE LAYER | 88907441 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0964